The Company shall issue and place 300,000,000 (three hundred million) 

ordinary registered uncertificated shares. 

6.2. The number of the Company’s declared shares, which the Company is 
entitled to place in addition to the placed shares, amounts to 1,500,000,000 (one billion 
five hundred million) ordinary registered uncertificated shares. 

6.3. The nominal value of the Company’s shares is 1,000 (one thousand) UZS. 

Section VII. 
Procedure for Increasing and Decreasing the Company’s Share Fund (Share 

Capital) 

7.1. The Company’s share fund (share capital) may be increased by placing